## Unofficial Copy SB0430/973918/2

BY: Delegate Hutchins

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 430

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 10, in each instance, strike "Routine Traffic" and substitute "Motor Vehicle".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, strike "Routine Traffic" and substitute "Motor Vehicle".

On page 2, in line 12, strike "for routine traffic" and substitute "<u>by the Maryland State Police</u> <u>for motor vehicle</u>"; in line 15, strike "traffic" and substitute "<u>motor vehicle</u>"; in line 24, strike "search;" and substitute "<u>search and what the disposition of the charges were, including the finding and sentence imposed, if applicable; and</u>"; in line 25, strike "traffic" and substitute "<u>motor vehicle</u>"; in line 27, strike "routine traffic" and substitute "<u>motor vehicle</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 27 down through "violations" in line 30.